## URDIMANCE\_

AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE DATE OF THE KECULAR AMPUAL VILLAGE ELECTION FROM THE FIRST TUESDAY AFTER THE FIRST MONDAY
IN DECEMBER TO THE FIRST TUESDAY AFTER THE
FIRST MONDAY IN MOVEMBER IN EACH YEAR.

The Village Council of the Village of Crosby, Crow Wing, County Minnesota, ordains as follows, to-wit:-

Section 1. That the date of the regular annual village election of the Village of Crosby, Nimesota. be changed from the first Tuesday after the first Monday in December to the First Tuesday after the first Monday in November in each year.

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publication.

Passed harch 12th. 1963.

of the Village Council

Crosby, Minnesota.

ATTEST.

Village Clerk Crosby, Minnesota.

Joseph L. Donovan Sec. of State

Einar R. Amderson Crow Wing County Auditor #16238

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

**WIIJED** MAR 2 9 1963

Jange L. Danoward Secretary of State

## ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE

An Ordinance changing the date of the regular annual Village affection from the first Tucsday after the first Monday in December to the first Tucsday after the first Monday in November in cach year. The Village Council of the Village of Crosby Crow Wing County, Minnesota, ordains as follows, to-wit:

Section 1. That the date of the regular annual village election of the Village of Crosby, Minnesota, he changed from the First Tucsday after the First Monday in December to the First Tucsday after the First Monday in December to the First Tucsday after the First Monday in November each year.

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publication.

Passed March 12th; 1903.

Wm. Matthews,
President of the Village Council Crosby, Minnesota

Attest: Clifford Karle Village Clerk Crosby, Minnesota

# 16238

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE WILED MAR 2 9 1963

> sh L. Danon Secretary of State

Printer's Affidavit of Publication (Chapter 128, Laws of 1939.)

## PRINTER'S AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Minnesota, County of Crow Wing.

Paul L. Sheets ... being duly sworn, on onth says, that he is, and during all the times herein stated has been the printer (publisher) of the newspaper known as the CROSBY-IRONTON COURIER, and has full knowledge of the facts hereinafter stated; that for more than one year prior to the publication

therein of the Ordinance changing the date of

the village election hereinater described, said newspaper was printed and published in the Village of Crosby, in the County of Crow Wing, State of Minnesota, on Thursday of each week, except that on and since December 10, 1952 the said newspaper is printed and published on Wednesday of each week, that during all said time said newspaper has been printed in of Crosby from which it purports to be issued as above stated and in newspaper format and in column and sheet form equivalent in space to at least 450 running inches of single column, two inches wide; has been issued Thursday each week from a known office established in said place of publication and employing skilled workmen and the necessary material for preparing and printing the same; except that on and since December 10. 1952 the said newspaper has been issued on Wednesday of each week; that the press work on that part of the newspaper devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to serve has been done in its known office of publication; that during all said time in its makeup not less than twenty-five per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to serve; that during all said time it has not wholly duplicated any other publication, and has not been entire-ly made up of patents, plate matter and advertisements; has been circulated in and near its said place of publication to the extent of at least two hundred and forty (240) copies regularly delivered to paying subscribers and has entry as second class matter in its local postoffice; has filed a copy of each issue with the State Historical Society, St. Paul; and that there has been on file in the office of the County Auditor of Crow Wing County, Minnesota, the affidavit of a person having knowledge of the facts, showing the name and location of said newpaper and the existence of the conditions constituting its qualifications as a legal newspaper. and near its said place of publication to the extent of at least two hundred and

of said newspaper, and was printed and published therein in the English language and thereafter on Wednesday of each week to and including the ...... day of ...... 19....; and that the following is a printed copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, both inclusive, and is hereby acknowledged as being the size and kind of type used in the composition and publication of said notice, to-wit: abcdefghijklmnopurstuvwxyz Saul L. Sheets Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...... day of .................. 19,....

That the ... Ordinance ... hereto attached was cut from the columns

Notary Public, Orow Wing County, Minnesota.

My Commission expires ...... 19......